
TOWN OF NEWINGTON 
200 Garfield Street Newington, Connecticut 06111 

Justice of the Peace 

January 6, 2025 – January 2, 2029 

Updated 5/7/2025 

Jonathan Altshul 

Town Manager 

 

 

James E. Krupienski CCTC 

Town Clerk 

Name Address Party Phone Email 

Carol-Anne Anest 30 Harding Avenue U (860) 490-6561 caanest@cox.net 

Theresa Avey 71 Commonwealth Avenue R (860) 989-3433 tnclaffey@gmail.com 

Teresa A. Bassett 41 Eleanor Place D (860) 978-3124 Tab2732@yahoo.com 

Michele Louise Bicking 250 Cedar Street Green     

Gary Byron 426 Connecticut Avenue R (860) 803-5157 gbyron@tonezonenetwork.com 

Lorraine G Cariseo 51 Centerwood Road D (860) 667-1633 lcariseo@snet.net 

Brittany Carr 81 Mountain View Drive R (203) 535-6898 brittanyalexandracarr@gmail.com 

Daniel Carson, Sr. 223 Little Brook Drive R (860) 693-4926 imhippdad@aol.com 

Ellen L Connery 225 Robbins Avenue D (860) 550-2880 lynconnery@aol.com 

Bernadette R Conway 177 Hartford Avenue D (860) 989-4817 jtcbrc@gmail.com 

Beth DelBuono 327 Walsh Avenue R (860) 604-8036 slpbad@snet.net 

Marina Epshtein 198 Little Brook Drive U (860) 309-4093 marinamye@gmail.com 

Roy E Goldstein 27 Elliott Lane U (860) 666-6992 regoldstein@cox.net 

Maria M Greenslade 11 Chestnut Road D (860) 209-1847 seg91@cox.net 

Joe Harpie 36 Baldwin Court R (860) 805-5415 joeharpie@gmail.com 

Carl S Henry 102 Ellsworth Street U (860) 667-1116 jpcarlhenry@cox.net 

Marie Michelle Jeudy 112 Churchill Drive D (860) 614-2349 info@ctjusticeofthepeace.org 

Jacqueline Johnson 888 Main Street D (860) 357-8109 luvjakki@hotmail.com 

Kelley Kelly 293 Maple Hill Avenue D   

Colleen S Kornichuk 42 Broadview Street D (860) 666-5560 cpkorn@att.net 

Theodore Kowzun 67 Florence Street U (860) 667-2796 kowzun@att.net 

Deborah Anne Krawiec 267 Cottonwood Road D (860) 666-2743 dkrawiec@yahoo.com 

Marissa Lenzi 25 Longview Drive R (860) 996-1644 Foxkid74@yahoo.com 

Timothy Manke 65 Rosewood Drive R (860) 644-4491 mankeTA65@sbcglobal.net 

Jeffrey D McLain 18 Sixth Street U (860) 209-2304 mclains1@cox.net 

Sandra H Nafis 49 Whitewood Road D (860) 748-6703 sandarino@aol.com 

Jerilyn Nagel 1175 Willard Avenue R (860) 666-5763 jerilynnagel@yahoo.com 

Fernando G Rosa 22 Chapin Street D (860) 721-0129 lusoamericanoct@gmail.com 

Chris R Schroeder 15 Marvis Street U (860) 666-4445 chiefschro@yahoo.com 

Jay C Slater 47 Piper Brook Avenue U (860) 402-1099 slaterj@cox.net 

Dawn B Smith 67 Lamplighter Lane U     

Cynthia B Stamm 35 Judge Lane D (860) 559-6120 cindybstamm@gmail.com 

Kristen Stegmaier 94 Mountain View Drive R (860) 306-4869 ck062301@sbcglobal.net 

Gregory R Stelmak 1465-D Willard Avenue U (860) 667-4158 gregorystelmak@gmail.com 

Michael J Waugh 57 Kitts Lane U     

Brian Whalen 22 Pebble Drive D (860) 539-3801 nfdcar41@sbcglobal.net  

Mary C. Woods 94 New Britain Avenue D (860) 883-5745 stephenwoods1@snet.net 

Jonathan Richard Yoder 98 Cherry Hill Drive U (860) 478-5025 yoderjr214@yahoo.com 

Raymond H Zinkerman 88 Stagecoach Lane U (860) 666-6861 rzinkerman@aol.com 
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